

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,

Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.

Spl.(Elec.) Case No. 38 Of 2009

(Arising out of Pandaveswar P.S Case No.66/2009 dt.18/08/2009)

State of West Bengal - Vs - Accused/Ajit Kr. Ghosh.

Order No. 29 dt.10/09/2024 :-

Today is fixed for I.O's report.

Received report dt.09/09/2024 from Pandaveswar P.S from which it appears that FRT Vide C.S No.38/09 dt.31.08.2009 against one person namely/Ajit Kr. Ghosh has already been submitted before this Ld. Court and at present no case docket is lying at P.S.

Considering the same issue notice upon the defacto complainant as to why the said report shall not be accepted.

No steps is taken by the Ld.P.P-I/C.

Fix **04/02/2025** for S/R and appearance of the defacto complainant.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)